(41,616,625) (16,053,613)
(40,546,077) 15,640,649
(31,261,202) (12,059,009)
(30,864,944) 11,906,152

(197,472) 76,175
(199,952) 77,132
(411,545) 158,754
(60,237) 23,236
(29,313) 11,307
(49,061) 18,925

(219) 84
(401,172) 154,752

7,998 (3,085)
1,430,000 (551,623)

(1 ,464,906) 565,087
19,967 7, 702

(516,545) 199,257
6,509,358 6,509,358

SYSTEM
AVERAGE PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1,250,889,324
SHORT TERM DEBT 83,257,326
PREFERENCE STOCK 146,503,864
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,799,563
COMMON EQUITY 1,281,511,819
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 744,088,585
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (45,554, 735)
TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST 3,525,850

TOTAL 3,499,021,596

SYSTEM
YEAR-END PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1,344,204,147
SHORT TERM DEBT 20,996,733
PREFERENCE STOCK 146,503,864
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,170,952
COMMON EQUITY 1,302,012,666
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 766,609,919
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (48,998,996)
TAX CREDITS -ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS -WEIGHTED COST 2,889,382

TOTAL 3,569,388,667

GULF POWER COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
November, 2014

ADJUSTMENTS
RETAIL ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1,145, 769,705 (459,227,288) 0 686,542,417
22,006,022 (8,820,067) 0 13,185,955

134,176,880 (53,778,420) 0 80,398,460
35,403,949 (14,189,989) 0 21,213,960

1,181,402,673 (473,509,068) 0 707,893,605
692,902,847 (277, 717,148) 0 415,185,699
(42,421,031) 17,002,452 0 (25,418,579)

0 0 0 0
3,117,292 (1,249,418) 0 1,867,874

3,172,358,337 (1,271 ,488,946) 0 1,900,869,391

ADJUSTMENTS
RETAIL ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1,211,456,946 (501,802,741) 0 709,654,205
(1,679,711) 695,760 0 (983,951)

135,690,095 (56,204,772) 0 79,485,323
36,081,127 (14,945,317) 0 21,135,810

1,222, 748,588 (506,479,900) 0 716,268,688
720,557,321 (298,465,117) 0 422,092,204
(46,055,478) 19,076,836 0 (26,978,642)

0 0 0 0
2,667,945 (1,105,101) 0 1,562,844

3,281,466,833 (1,359,230,352) 0 1,922,236,481

SCHEDULE4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

36.12 4.57 1.65 4.57 1.65 4.57 1.65
0.69 0.22 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.22 0.00
4.23 6.14 0.26 6.14 0.26 6.14 0.26

1.12 2.41 0.03 2.41 0.03 2.41 0.03
37.24 9.25 3.44 10.25 3.82 11.25 4.19
21.84
(1.34)
0.00
0.10 6.90 0.01 7.38 0.01 7.86 O.Q1

100.00 % 5.39 % 5.76% 6.14 %

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

36.92 4.25 1.57 4.25 1.57 4.25 1.57
(0.05) 0.06 (0.00) 0.06 (0.00) 0.06 (0.00)
4.14 6.14 0.25 6.14 0.25 6.14 0.25
1.10 2.44 0.03 2.44 0.03 2.44 0.03

37.26 9.25 3.45 10.25 3.82 11.25 4.19
21.95
(1.40)
0.00
0.08 6.73 0.01 7.20 0.01 7.68 0.01

100.00 % 5.30 % 5.67% 6.05 %

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Debt
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before

Deducting AFUDC - Debt)
T.I.E. With AFUDC

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC - Other
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before

Deducting AFUDC - Debt)
T.I.E. Without AFUDC

204,720,703